CH \$290.00 9764196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centre Consortium, LLC		01/09/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circle Internet Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	99 High Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1701		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97641968	ARSC	
Serial Number:	97170834	AUDC	
Serial Number:	97036000	BRLC	
Serial Number:	97170852	CADC	
Serial Number:	97641974	COPC	
Serial Number:	97423482	EURC	
Serial Number:	97423490	GBPC	
Serial Number:	97170866	JPYC	
Serial Number:	97170890	MXNC	
Serial Number:	97170900	NZDC	
Serial Number:	97641981	ZARC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123355070

Email: webber@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Shannon

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0799

900829168

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		Box 1022 eapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		55666-0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Melissa Shannon
SIGNATURE:		/Melissa Shannon/
DATE SIGNED:		01/18/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=USA One Step Short-Form Trademark Assignment for Recordal (Centre Boston).docx#page1.tif source=USA One Step Short-Form Trademark Assignment for Recordal (Centre Boston).docx#page2.tif source=USA One Step Short-Form Trademark Assignment for Recordal (Centre Boston).docx#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between Centre Consortium, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), located at 177 Huntington Ave Suite 1703 # 71500 Boston, Massachusetts 02115, United States of America, and Circle Internet Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), located at 99 High Street, Suite 1701, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, United States of America. This Assignment is effective as of December 5, 2023.

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule 1 (the "**Trademarks**").
- 2. The Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, as successor of the business to which the Trademarks relate, all rights in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all right to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof.

The Assignor hereby consents, without any objection, that the Assignee solely requests recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be effected. The Assignor agrees that it will cooperate fully with the Assignee in completing any further documents which shall be reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to complete the assignment of right, title, and interest to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee has each caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this $\frac{9}{2}$ day of January 2024.

Centre Consortium, LLC By: Circle US Holdings, LLC, its sole member	Circle Internet Holdings, Inc.
By: <u>Jeremy Allaire</u>	By: <u>Jeremy Allaire</u>
Name: Jeremy Allaire	Name: Jeremy Allaire
Title: President	Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0801

Schedule 1

		transmission of digital							
		namely, electronic						of America	
	Pending	Electronic funds transfer,	36.			23-May-2022	97/423490	United States	GBPC
		and electronic devices							
		communications networks	_						
		currency via electronic							
		transmission of digital							
	ł	namely, electronic	_			·		of America	
	Pending	Electronic funds transfer,	36.			23-May-2022	97/423482	United States	EURC
		and electronic devices							
		communications networks	_						
		currency via electronic							
		transmission of digital	_						
		namely, electronic	_					of America	
	Pending	Electronic funds transfer,	36.			21-Oct-2022	97/641974	United States	COPC
		and electronic devices							
		communications networks							
		currency via electronic							
		transmission of digital	_						
		namely, electronic						of America	
	Pending	electronic funds transfer,	36.			14-Dec-2021	97/170852	United States	CADC
		and electronic devices							
		communications networks	_						
		currency via electronic	_						
		uansimssion of engitar	_						
		transmission of digital	_						
	(namely, electronic	_			ŀ		of America	
	Pending	electronic funds transfer,	36.			20-Sep-2021	97/036000	United States	BRLC
		and electronic devices							
		communications networks							
		currency via electronic	_						
		transmission of digital							
		namely, electronic	_					of America	
	Pending	electronic funds transfer,	36.			14-Dec-2021	97/170834	United States	AUDC
		and electronic devices							
		communications networks							
		currency via electronic							
		transmission of digital	_						
		namely, electronic						of America	
	Pending	electronic funds transfer,	36.			21-Oct-2022	97/641968	United States	ARSC
ige	Image			Date	Number		Number		
Design Logo	Deares Des	Goods	Class		Ş	I mag Dark	Application	Соппа	TIGUCHIGIN
		Code	CHASS				Amaliantian	Canta	Transfer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0802

ZARC	NZDC	MXNC	ЈРҮС
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
es	es	es	es
97/641981	97/170900	97/170890	97/170866
21-Oct-2022	14-Dec-2021	14-Dec-2021	14-Dec-2021
)22)21)21	021
36.	36.	36.	36.
Electronic funds transfer, namely, electronic transmission of digital currency via electronic communications networks and electronic devices	electronic funds transfer, namely, electronic transmission of digital currency via electronic communications networks and electronic devices	er, orks	communications networks and electronic devices electronic funds transfer, namely, electronic transmission of digital currency via electronic communications networks and electronic devices
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 01/18/2024